

# ST. LOUIS FARMERS MARKET CASH TOKEN PROGRAM AGREEMENT BETWEEN MARKET MANAGER AND FARMER/VENDOR

Market Manager Name (Legal Name): Sara Piaskowski

Market Manager Address:110 W. Superior St, St. Alma, MI 48801Phone:989-620-0448Farmers Market Name: St. Louis Farmers MarketThis agreement by and between Sara Piaskowski,Market Manager and

\_Vendor, whose address is:

is effective between June 6, 2024

and **October 31, 2024**. This agreement is for the purpose of authorizing the above-mentioned Vendor to accept CASH TOKENS at <u>300 N. Mill Street, St. Louis Michigan 48880</u> (Market Location) from market customers in exchange for <u>any items sold</u> at the Market, including: food, art, flowers, plants and decorative items, as outlined in this agreement.

## **<u>SECTION I</u>** BY SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT, THE VENDOR AGREES TO:

- (a) Display prices of all items for sale.
- (b) Only sell items listed on the product declaration section of your Vendor Application.
- (c) To be monitored by the Market Manager for program compliance.
- (d) Display a sign, provided by the Market, stating "CASH Tokens Accepted Here."
- (e) CASH tokens can be used to purchase any items at the Market, including unprocessed and processed food, arts/crafts, other non-food items, flowers and non-food plants, and foods intended for consumption at the Market.
- (f) You may NOT set a minimum purchase requirement for Cash tokens.
- (g) CHANGE CAN BE PROVIDED for CASH tokens.
- (h) Turn in all CASH Tokens collected after each market day, along with a completed Vendor Sales Slip to the Market Manager or the Market Food Assistance Volunteer on duty.

NOTE: This market participates in many incentive programs that use tokens and coupons. DO NOT ACCEPT any tokens or coupons from a customer unless you have a signed agreement with this market to accept them. Unauthorized tokens or coupons will not be reimbursed by the St. Louis Farmers Market.

Additional requirements (if any) added by the Market Manager:

The market no longer accepts Credit/Debit cards at the market. Throughout the season the market manager will give out CASH tokens to customers as prizes for participation in surveys, contests, or other incentives.

### <u>SECTION II</u> <u>THE MARKET MANAGER AGREES TO</u>:

- (1) Collect and submit Cash tokens from the Vendor, reimburse and timely account for and pay the vendors for those tokens. Vendors will receive a check mailed from Gratiot Area Chamber of Commerce for the total of CASH Token purchases on a Monthly Basis.
- (2) Provide training to the Vendor on the rules and regulations of the CASH Token Program.

#### SECTION III SANCTIONS

A Vendor is legally responsible not only for your own actions but for those of everyone who works in your business, whether or not they are paid. If you, your staff, your employees, or relatives violates the provisions outlined in this agreement, you will be disqualified from the Program.

#### SECTION IV CERTIFICATION:

The Vendor, through signature below, accepts all terms of this agreement. This agreement becomes valid only upon signature of the Vendor and the Market Manager.

VENDOR:

Name (type or print)

MARKET

MANAGER:

Name (type or print)

Signature

Date

Signature

Date

Note: The Marker Manager is to provide a signed copy of the contract to the vendor. The Market Manager maintains the original in a file. This institution is an equal opportunity provider.